

NOTICE • PUBLIC MEETING RULES & STANDARDS COMMITTEE

New Orleans Yacht Club (2nd Floor East Room) 403 N. Roadway Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70124

Date: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 Time: 6:00 p.m.

This meeting is for the purpose of reviewing and, where appropriate, approving (through the issuance of a Certificate of Compliance) plans and specifications for restoration of the following boathouses at Municipal Yacht Harbor:

BH #	Municipal Address	Tenant
86	8116 Breakwater Drive	Kamal Zeitoun
87	8118 Breakwater Drive	Kamal Zeitoun
88	8120 Breakwater Drive	Kamal Zeitoun

The plans and specifications are still under review and there may be some outstanding requests for additional information. Accordingly, MYHMC reserves the right to postpone the hearing on any boathouse where the review process has not progressed sufficiently by the time of the public meeting for the architect retained by MYHMC to be in a position to make a recommendation for or against approval or where some other issue concerning the lease or other factors makes that necessary or prudent, in the sole judgment of MYHMC.

A Public Benefit Corporation of the City of New Orleans

nomunicipalharbor.com 401 N. Roadway Drive | New Orleans, Louisiana 70124